EPAS ID: PAT3506575

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STACIA SOWER	08/01/2002
MATTHEW SILVER	08/01/2002

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Street Address:	105 MAIN STREET	
City:	DURHAM	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03824	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7521057

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (603)782-4378

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 603-623-8456

Email:cwallace@finchmaloney.comCorrespondent Name:FINCH & MALONEY PLLCAddress Line 1:50 PHILLIPPE COTE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UNH01.703DV	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARYDILYS S. ANDERSON, REG. NO. 52,560	
SIGNATURE:	/ MaryDilys S. Anderson /	
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=UNH01.703US Assignment as filed#page3.tif source=UNH01.703US Assignment as filed#page4.tif

PATENT 503459949 REEL: 036459 FRAME: 0510

Attorney Docket: 09815/59339

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Know all men by these presents

THAT WHEREAS we, Stacia Sower of Newmarket, New Hampshire and Matthew Silver of Dover, New Hampshire have made an invention for Novel Polynucleotides Encoding Lamprey GnRH-III described in an application executed by us on May9, 2002 and filed in the United States Patent Office on June 12, 2002 and identified as Serial No. 10/170,096; and

WHEREAS the University of New Hampshire, a corporation deliberation and existing under the laws of New Hampshire and having a place of business at 105 Main Street, Durham, New Hampshire for the benefit of itself, its successors and assigns, all inclusively hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the said application, all inventions disclosed in said application, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said invention or inventions, or any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration provided by said Assignee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, inventions and application, including all priority rights arising therefrom, all inventions disclosed in said application, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and of all other countries, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent, which may be granted for the said invention, inventions or any of them.

TO HAVE, HOLD AND ENJOY the said invention, the said application, and the said Letters Patent, to said

### University of New Hampshire

its successors and assigns, to its and their own use and behoof to the full end of the term or terms for which the said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign patent offices to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the said application or applications above referred to, or for the said invention, or any of them, to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms or this instrument.

 $\{ J: \wdox\docs\clients\09815\59339\M0343486.1 \}$ 

AND we hereby agree to execute and sign without further consideration any other legal document and any other assignments and any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue or other application in and for all patents that may be appropriate and may be deemed necessary by the Assignee fully to secure to said Assignee its interests as aforesaid in and to the said invention or any part thereof and in and to the said patents or any of them.

AND we further covenant and agree that we will at any time upon request communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts known to us relating to the said invention and any patent that may be granted thereon, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation when requested to do so.

AND we do hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives that we have not hitherto assigned or granted any license to make, use or sell said invention, and that we will not henceforth purport to assign, license or execute any effect in conflict with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and seal this August, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and seal this August, 2002.

{}:\wdox\docs\clients\09815\59339\M0343486.1}

RECORDED: 08/31/2015

**PATENT** REEL: 036459 FRAME: 0512